## ORIGINAL FILLED

## JUL 16 2019

## **Notice of Determination**

## LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

Appendix D

To:  Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail:		From: Public Agency: CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH Address: 1400 HIGHLAND AVE
	Street Address:	MANHATIAN BEACH CA 90266
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: GILBERT GAMBOA, SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER
Sacramento, CA 93612-3044	Sacramento, CA 95614	Phone: 310-802-5356
County Clerk County of: LOS ANGELES Address: PO BOX 1208, NORWALK, CA 90650-1208		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address. 10 Dex 1200, Northwell, 64 30	3030-1200	Address:
***************************************		
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019049053		
Project Title: CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PECK RESERVOIR REPLACEMENT PROJECT		
Project Applicant: CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS		
Project Location (include county): 1800 N PECK AVE, MANHATTAN BEACH, CA, 90266 (PECK RESERVOIR), COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
Project Description:		
To the Medical of Character (Management)		
Replacement of existing potable water storage reservoir and ancillary facilities.		
This is to advise that the CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) has approved the above		
described project on JUNE 12, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.		
described project.		
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.		
<ul> <li>5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not ] adopted for this project.</li> <li>6. Findings [ were were not ] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ul>		
o. I manga [ were   were not	i made parsuant to the p	TOVISIONS OF OLIGA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  ON FILE AT CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND/OR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS; AND AT WWW.CITYMB.INFO		
Signature (Public Agency):  Title: SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER/PROJECT MANAGER  Governor's Office of Planning & Research		
Date: JULY 1, 2019	Date Receive	Governor's Office of Planning & Research ved for filing at OPR:  JULY 18 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** 

Revised 2011